RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

UNDERCARRIAGE

NOSEWHEEL ARRANGEMENT

Page SH1
(Issued with A.L.65)

1' Cla[ss
=]
fef. Na. Part MNo. [, Description ’:g Spr::ai;ec:lranian S"::' l::;_e
1 2 3 4 5.¢ LM
—_ NOSEWHEEEL UNDERCARRIAGE ARRANGE- 1 — -
MENT (Drg. Nos. 10-20 G 9
{Pre Mod. 1368} and 10-22 G 15
(Mod. 1368)

3921 | 10 UN 207A BRACKET, housing door locking cross-shafr, L.H., 1 —_— P |SH1

assembty

3922 1 10 UN 208A BRACKET, housing door locking cross-shaft, R.H.,i 1 —_ P SH1

assambly ;
: Spares for :— i
2A/9500441;  — BEARING, ball .. .. .. .. ..l 11 = C |SH1
i Attachments for 10 UN 2074 or 10 LN 208A, Bracket :— .
280,-‘9133012‘5 A2513C Bolt, 2 BA ... 2 -_— L - i
28D{1200119 © A25/4C Boit, 2 BA ... P — C
zennozasi AGS.2001/CH Nut, 2 BA ... S - C
28W/9419475 | SP.1S/C Washer L3 - c
3906 10-20 UN 685 BRACKET, support, door operating crank ... P _— C | SH
; Actachments for 10-20 UN 685, Bracket :— i i
28D/8308 i AS.1242/3C Bolt, 2 BA ... |4 — c
28M/9403520 | A27/CP Nut, 2 BA ... 4 — C
28W3419475 : SP.15{C Washer P4 —_ C
3901 10-20 UN 533 BRACKET, support, door operating lever ... 1 — C |SHI
i Artachments for 10-20 UN 533, Bracker :—
280D/1008145 | A25/6E Bolt, !* BSF 1 _ C
28D/1010031 | A25/8E Bolt, }” BSF 2 — c
28D{8327 | AS.1242/6E Bott, }* BSF 1 — C
28M/1011475 | A27/EP Nut, {7 BSF 4 — C
28W /3419405 [ SP.15/E Washer 4 — C
19472 1 10-20 UN 31994 CRANK, door operating, between door lock link and 1 — P {SH1
cross tube connecting rod, assembly
i (Mod. 1350)
' Spares for :— i
19473 | HOFFMANN N.7251 BEARING, ball 2 — C ISH1
3903 | 10 UN 497 SPACER 1 — C I5H1
Attachmencs for 10-20 UN 31994, Crank :—

3904 | 10 UN 205 Bolt, 2 BA, special 1 — C JsH1
28M/5808573 | A27/CS Nut, 2 BA ... 1 _ C
28P{9527619 1 SP.S0/CT Pin, splic (SP.9/C8) 1 —_ C

3905 {10 UN 545 Plug-end . 1 —_ C [SH1
28W 9419402 | SP.13/C Washer 1 -— C

3923 |10 UN 539A CROSS-TUBE, door lock, assembly ... 1 — P ISH1

‘ SH2

3924 | 10 UN 537 PLUG, L.H. (4”88 long) 1 — C |sH2

3925 { 10 UN 529 PLUG, R.H. (3771 fong) ... .. ... 1 - C [SH2

10 UN 541ND TUBE, ;" ofd x 22 SWG x 10”13 long 1 L.63 LM |SH2
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page SH2
(Issued wicth A.L.65)

UNDERCARRIAGE

NOSEWHEEL ARRANGEMENT

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Class
: of
Ref. No. Part Mo. — : : Description :;i:"‘ Sp?:i:i‘c:lt.ilm Sr:rrc T“;‘e
t23 45t LM,
17 | $10-20 UN 106 DOOR, nose .undercarriage, front {(Speciazl spares| 1 — Po|SH1
S : assembly complete with attachments) SH2
Note :— If required on AJC Serial
Nos. X5.477, X}1.478, X1.480 or X).482,
the door should be crimmed to suit
R ~ the aperture
10-20 UN 11554 DOOR, - nose undercarriage, frent assembly [ 1 — — [SH1
S0 (Mod. 84Y) SH2
:  Spares for :—
3913 | 10-20 UN 797A/ND BRACKET bearing, complete with bush, 2 — P |SH2
" assembly
. Spares for i —
3914 [ 10-20 UN 707 BUSH {See Repair section PA} . 1 — C |SH2
10-20 UN 1129 ‘BRACKET, lamp, Port, 16 SWG (Mod. 841) 1 L72 LM [SH2
10-20 UN 1130 'BRACKET lamp, Starboard, 16 SWG 1 L.72 LM [SH2
Do " (Mod. 841)
EAttachments for 10-20 UN 1129 or 10-20 UN
: © 11130, Brackst :—
28D{1013284 | AS.1248/2C Bolt, 2 BA ... 2 — o
28Df15331 | AS.3296/1B Bolt, 4 BA ... - 1 — o
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/C/ Nut, 2 BA ... 2 — C
28M/10327 | AGS.2002/8/1 Nut, 4 BA ... 1 — C
28W (9419475 | SP.15/C Washer | 2 — o
28W /9419402 | 5P.13/C fWa.sher 5 1 — c
10-20 UN 713ND 3BRACKET lamp support, Port, 18 SWG 1 L72 LM {SH2
10-20 UN 714ND BRACKET, lamp suppert, Starboard, 18 SWG 1 L.72 LM {SH2
10-20 UN 83IND IQDO';U:BLER. skin, at rear frame angle, 18 SWG 1 L.72 LM [sH2
16640 1 10-20 UN 1163A FAIRING, blister, Port (Mod. 841) 1 — C |SH2
16641 { 10-20 UN 11644 FAIRING, blister, Starboard (Mod. 841) 1 — C |5H2
10-28 UN 709A LEVER, '_actuating, assembly {For spares use 1 — — |SH2
: © 10-20 UN 901A/ND)
3915 [ 10-20 UN $01A/ND ELEVER actuatlng, assembly {Spares condition) | 1 -— P
Do : Spares for :—
3916 | 10-20 UN 763 BUSH {See Repair section PA) 2 — C |SH2
28N/9156370 | SP.21 ‘NIPPLE; lubricating . 2 — C |SH2
10-20 UN 711ND  STRIP, packing, under actuating Iever, 16 SWG 1 L72 LM |SH2
Attachme_nts_for $0..20 UN 1155A, Door \—
3917 | 10-20 UN 743A, Bolt, wing, §” BSF 2 - C |SH2
3918 | 10-20 UN 753 2 - C |SH2

Fin, locking {safety pin type)

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTEPD

Sea Vixen Mk. 1§

UNDERCARRIAGE

NOSEWHEEL ARRANGEMENT

Page SH3
{Issued wich A.L.68)

Clafss
. a
Ret. o Pare o, _ I — N [t | siore | e
1.2 3 4°5.6 LM
— ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS - — —
(See sub-section EBQ}
19465 | 10-20 UN 3163A LINK, connecting, nose door, front, assembly ... 1 — P |SH1
{Mod. 1350) SH3
Spares for —
19460 | 10-20 UN 3155A ‘BEARING . 2 — C | 5H3
IBMH007403 | AZ7/ET NUT, 7 BSF . 1 — C
Attachments for 10-20 UN 3163A Llnk —
28D/1010031 | A25/8E Bott, 1” BSF 1 —_— C
28M1011467 | A2T(ES ‘Nut, }” BSF 1 — C
AVDEL LTD. _
28FP/9469299 1 A 409 Pin, “Pip,” quick release 1 — C {SH2
28Pf9527619 | SP.90/C7 Pin, split (SP9,’C8) 1 — C
28W/3419405 | SP.15/E ‘Washer ... 1 — C
— DOOR, nose undercarriage, aft (See sub-section SK) - —_ —_
— ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (See sub-sections - — —
EAR and EBK)
—_ .FAIRING fixed, nosewheel (See sub-section SL) . - — —
5K /2932 | SP.40fA22 GROMMET, in L.H. aperture for door lock cross-tube 1 — C | 5H1
STANDARD :
INSULATOR CQ.
4159 3530/5/E/546/5 GROMMET, in R.H. aperture for door lock cross-tube 1 — C | SH1
- HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS and installation on - — —
nose-wheel leg and in nose-wheel bay
{See sub-section QG
— LATCH, aft door, group . 1 - —
2A/9501177 | BRE. "~ -BEARING, ball 2 — € | sH1
2A/95004%6 | SFE.2 BEARING, ball, thrust 2 — C | SH1
39121 10 UN 637 "COLLAR, distance 2 — C | SHt
19476 | 10-20 UN 31HA LATCH, L.H., assembiy (Mod 1350) 1 — P | SH
19477 | 10-20 UN 3192A LATGH, R.H., assembly (Mod. 1350) 1 — P | SH1
f : Spares for :—
19478 | HOFFMANN N,7453 BEARiNG ball 1 — C | SH
3909 | 10 UN 673 PLATE, bearing . 1 — C | SH1
3911 | 10 UN 519 ‘PIN, :pivoc, main door latech e 2 —_ C | SH1
"Attachmencs for 10 UN 519, Pin :—
28D/1214348 | AS.1242/16B ‘Bolt, 4 BA 1 — C
28M/9403519 | A27/BP ‘Nut, 4 BA 1 — C
28W 9419474 | SP.AS/EB 1Washer 1 — C
3910 | 10 UN 665 :WASHER upper bearing ... . 2 — C | SH1
39331 | 10-20 UN 781 LEVER, door lock mechanism, inner, on cross shaft 1 — C 1SH1
Axtachments for 10-20 UN 781, Lever :—
28D/9435710 | A25/11C Bole, 2 BA ... 1 — C
28M/10288 | AGS.2004/C/1 Nut, 2 BA ... 1 — C
28W/9419475 | SP.15/C ‘Washer 1 — C
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page SH4

{Issued with A.L.68)

UNDERCARRIAGE

NOSEWHEEL ARRANGEMENT

Sea Vixen Mk, ¥

Class
Ref. Ne. Part No. — — Deseripnion ':;" Sp:‘cai;l::i:hl:n $(Ep:re '::::9
1 2.3 4:5°%6 LM
3920| 10-20 UN 773 :LEVER, door lock mechanism, outer, on crass shaft 2 — C | sH
"Attachments for 10-20 UN 773, Lever :—
280/1011019| AZ5/BC :Bolt. 2 BA .. 1 — C
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/C/1 Nut, 2 BA .. 1 — C
28w 12588 SP18/C jW’asher f 1 — C
19474 | 10-20 UN 3205A :LEVER door operating, assembly (Mod. 1350) 1 — P | SHi
: " Spares for :—
19475 | HOFFMANN N.8713 BEAR!NG ball 2 — C | SH1
3898 10-20 UN 583 ‘PIECE, distance . 1 — C | 5H1
‘Attachments for 10-20 UN 3205A Lever —

3899 | 10-20 UN 537 :Bolt, special, 4 17 BSF 1 — C | SHt
28M/1011467 | A27/ES ‘Nut, {” BSF 1 — C
28Pf9527619 | SP.9G/C7 ‘Pin, split (SP. 9;"(28} 1 _— C

3900 | 10-20 UN 535 Plug ... . 1 — C | SH1
18W /9418920 | SP.10/E 'Washer 1 — C

19003 | 10-20 UN 3175A :LINK door Iock becween radius rod bridge member| 1 — P | SHi
. : and crank case on noséwheel beam,
. assembly {Mod. 1350)
S . Spares for :—
19004 | 10-20 UN 31814 5BEARING, assembly . . 2 — C | SHH
‘Atcachments: for 10-20 UN 3175A L|nk —
28D/1212827 | AS.1242/9E Bolc, {“ BSF 2 — C
28M/1011467 | A27/ES Nut, 17 BSF 2 —_ C
28Pf9527619 | SP.90/C7 Pin, split: (SP. 9;'C8] 2 — C
18W 9419405 | SPY5/E -Washer : o 4 — C
19468 | 10-20 UN 31674 -LINK. nose undercarrlage fairing. assembly (Mod. 1350) 2 — P | SH1
: © 0t Spares for :— SH2
19460 | 10-20 UN 3155A ‘BEARING, - assembly 2 — C | SH2
28M/1007403 | AV/ET ‘NUT, 1” BSF 1 — C
fAl:tachrnents for 10-20 UN 3167A Lsnk —_
280101001 | A25/8E Bolt, | BSF | 1 _ C
28M/1011467 | AZT/ES ‘Nut, 1” BSF i} —_ C
28W/[9415405 | SPAS/E zwashér : 1 — C
15| 510-20 UN 104 EPANEL famng, nosewheel (Special spares assembly, 1 — P | M
: ¢+ 1 complete with attachments) SH2
20249 | 10-20 UN 3233A LINK assembly (Mod. 1321) 2 — P | SH1
: o Spares for :— SH2
10-20 UN 3159A E‘fE END assembly 1 — — | sH2
- . Spares for :—
19460 | 10-20 UN 3155A BEAR!NG assembly .. 1 — C | 5H2
10-20 UN 3231 A LINK Iess eye-end, assembly 1 — —
Spares for :—
194601 10-20 UN 3155A - BEARING, assembly .. 1 — C | 5H2
28Mj1007403 | AZT/ET : 'NUT, v BSE .. 1 — C
fAttachrnents for 10-20 UN 3233A Llnk —
28D{10131741 AS.1242/7E :Bole, |” BSF 1 — C
IBM{13935 | ASB/ES “Nut, 4” BSF 1 —_ C
28P{19233 | SP.30/E6 “Pin, splic {SP.9/E8) 2 — C
28W/9419405| SP.A5/E - 2 — c

Washer ...

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

UNDERCARRIAGE

NOSEWHEEL ARRANGEMENT

Page SHS
(Issued with A.L.75)

E Cla{ss
Rel. Mo ! Part Mo, — e - — Description ?:;; Sp?ca;?c’;i:lon St%:. Tla;e

2 5 s LM
: 10-20 UN 567Af1 PANEL, fairing, forward, nose undercarriage bay, 1 - — 15H1
i assembly ¢ SH2

; Spares for \—

12821 | 10-20 UN 525 BUSH (See Repair section PA) 2 ~ | © |SH2
28N915637C | SP.21 NIPPLE, lubrication - 2 —_ C {SH2
10-20 UN 791ND SKIN, 20 SWG - 1 L72 LM |[SH2

28W /14185 | AS.1903/E1é WASHER, saddle, lubrication mpple 2 c

Actachments for 10-20 UN 567A!1, Panel :—

3859 | 10-20 UN 761 Bolt, pivot 2 — C jSH2
28Pf19234 | SP.90/E8 Pin, split (SP.9/E10) . 2 — c
285/16976 | A55/E6 € Screw, grub, 1" BSF .. .. .. .. 2 - c

10 UN 527 PIECE, distance, on door lock cross shaft between L.H., ! 1 L.56 LM [SH1
i lever and housing bracket
19463 | 10-20 UN 31494 ROD, connecting, between door lock cross shaft and 1 — P 15H1
; door ock crank, assembly (Mod. 1350)
Spares for :(—
19464 | 10-20 UN 3151A END-CAP, assembly 1 — PlSH2
_ Spares for .—
159460 ; 1020 UN 3155A ¢ BEARING, assembly 1 : — i © )SH2

3930 | 10 UN 555 GUIDE, plunger L ' C | SH2

3928 10 UN 363 NUT, special, " BSF 1+ —  C [5H2

3931 10 UN 549A PLUNGER, assembly 1 | — 1 C |sH

. 10 UN 561 PLUG 1 + 59% | — |[SH2
' 10 UN 551ND TUBE, * o/d x 12 SWG x 10785 long 1 T45 | — |SH2
39291 10 UN 553 SPRING . 1 — i € | SH2
3932 | 10 UN 547 STOP, spring . Lo — I ¢ |sH2
1 10 UN 567ND TUBE, main, bare, :”o,‘d b4 20 SWG x 12”2l0ng | L.63 ] LM | $H2
: Attachments for 10 UN 567ND, Tube :— : ;
26DV[7618 | DH5.94/4/80 Pin, ground steel, }” dia. 3 — ) ¢ |sh2
Attachments for 10-20 UN 31494, Rod — i
28D/1011242; A25/7E Bolt, 1 BSF 2 -} c
28M/13935; AS58/ES Nut, §* BSF 2 — 1 C
28P[9527619 1 SP.90/C7 Pin, split (SP. 9gca) 2 - ic
28W/9419405 | SP.15/E Washer . 2 e C
19469 10-20 UN 32094 ROD, connecting, between door operating lever and 1 —_ P | SHt
' main door, assembly (Mod. 1350) SH3
i Speres for :—
19470} 10-20 UN 3203A EYE-END, assembly ... 1 — P | SH3
. _ Spares for i~
19471 | HOFFMANN N.3113 BEARING, ball 1 —_ [
; 10-20 UN 32014 EYE-END, assembly ... 1 — | §H3
Spares for :—
19471 ; HOFFMANN N.3113 BEARING, balt .. - 1 — C
, Attachments for 10-20 UN 32014, Eye end — :
26DV/[8735 | DHS.94/5/80 Pin, ground steel, %7 dia. . 4 ! - C | SH2
28M}1007404 | A27/IT NUT, 7 BSF, I - c
38761 10-20 UN 531 PLUG, ad]uster . 1 1 — C |SH3
Atcachments for 10-20 UN 531, Plug :— !
4153 | DH$.94/5/65 Pin, ground steel. %" dia, ... e 4 — < |SH3
-RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page SHé

(Issued with A.L.75) UNDERCARRIAGE

NOSEWHEEL ARRANGEMENT

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Class
Ref. No. Part No. _ : E.huriptmn ';I;"l' 5 pr::‘ilt*::;i:‘i.l:; " S%:re T";‘_‘
-2.3 4 : 5.6 y L.M
10-20 UN 861ND :TUB:E, ¥ ofd x 20 SWG x 6”25 long ... 1 L.6&3 LM | SH3
- Atcachments for 10-20 UN 3209A Rod :—
2801011258 A25/8G - Bole, £ BSF 1 — C
28D/1018884( A259G “Ballt, {.-”_ BSF 1 —_— C
28M/5808571] A27/GS “Nut, §” BSF 2 — c
28P{9527619] SP.90/C7 ‘Pin, split (SP. 9,!CB) 2 - C
28W/[9419476] SPASIG :Washer e 2 - C
19461 10-20 UN 3171A jROD ccnnectmg door lock mechanism between latch 2 — P | SH1
and <cross tube lever, assembly 5H3
(Mod. 1350}
Spares for :—
19462 10-20 UN 3173A . EYE-END -assembly .. 1 —_ P | SH3
: Co : Spares for —_
19460 | 10-20 UN 3155A : BEARING. assembly 1 — C | SH3
28Pf9528015| SP.90/GB “PIN, split {SP 9/G10} 1 — C
3873| 10 UN 525 PLUG, adjuster 1 — C | SH3
- Attachmencs for 10 UN 525, Plug —_
2044| DHS.94/4/65 ';Pm. ground steel, 1* dia. 3 — C | SH3
10 UN 533ND : TUBE 3 ofd X 22 SWG x 1278 long . 1 L.63 LM | SH3
.Attachments for 10-20 UN 3171A Rod :—
28D/1010031 | A25{8E -Bolt, ” BSF 2 — C
28M1011467 | A27/ES ‘Nut, ji” BSF 2 — C
28P/9527619 [ SP.90/C7 -Pin, spllt (SP 9!CB} 2 —_ C
28W (5419405 | SP.AS/E '_-Washer ; LU é - C
— jROD radlus, nosewheei (See sub-section $M) - — -
19526 | 10-20 UN 3145A _'STRUT spr:ng, nosewheel steering jack, assembly | 1 - P | SHf
ﬁ C {Drg. No. 10-20 § 6611) (Mod. 1350) SH3
E Do - Spares for :—
3940 | 10-20 UN 197 :.BUSH pee D e 1 — C | SH3
10-20 UN 965 §COLLAR distance, 0”' 902 0”904 o,"d b1 0” 6015— 1 L.65 LM | SH3
: L 076025 ifd x 0”45 Iong
19527 | 10-20 UN 3141A EEYE END ‘assembly .. 1 — P | SH3
: . Spares for e
19460 | 10-20 UN 3155A : BEARING assembly 1 —_ C [ SH3
3937 | 10-20 UN 199 "NUT, plunger end ... 1 — C | SH3
;'Attachments for 10-20 UN 199 Nut _
28P/19223 | $P.90/BS gpm. spllt SP.9/B6) 1 — C
2227 | DHS.983/E ;NUT, 3 BSF 1 ~— C | SH3
3939 | 10-20 UIN 193 ‘NUT, retalmng plunger 1 — C | SH3
EAl:t:achrruerlt.s for 10-20 UN 193, Nut —_—
285/1008152 | A31/Bé Screw, 4 BA 2 — C
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

$ea Vixen Mk, 1

UNDERCARRIAGE

NOSEWHEEL ARRANGEMENT

Page SH7
{lssued with AL.75)

Cla[ss
Ref. No. Part No. Description r:f?' spr::i:‘;e:;i:nlon S‘E’: & ﬁll‘:e
13 4:5:°% LM
3941 |10-20 UN 195 PLUNGER 1 — C |SH3
10308 | 10-20 UN 923 SLEEVE {Mod. 225) ... 1 -_ C [SH3
12314 [ 10-20 UN 961 SPRING 1 — C iSH3
Attachments for 10-20 UN 3145A Strut, at steerlng
Jack =—
28D/1010031 | A25/8E Bolt. 1” BSF 1 — C
28M/1011467 | A27/ES Nut, ¥ BSF 2 —_ C
28P{9527619 | SP.90/C7 Pin, split {SP. 9}'C3] 2 -— C
28W/9418920 | SP.10/E Washer 2 —_ C
: (For attachmenes at nose wheel
compression unit, see sub-section
“sl"
19466 | 10-20 UN 3137A TIE-ROD door mechanism, between bell crank on 1 — P |SH1
- radius rod and door operating lever, SH3
: assembly {Mod. 1350)
Spares for :—
10-20 UN 3139A EYE END, complete with ball 2 — SH3
Attachments for 10-20 UN 31394, Eye-end —_
26DV {7364 | DHS.94/5/95 “Pin, ground ‘steel, & dia . 4 — C |SH3
Attachments for 10-20 UN 3137A, Tle-rod —
28D/1011302 § A25/10) Bolt, §” BSF 1 — C
28M/1011476 [ A27/IS Nut, 37 BSF 1 — c
7149 | 10-20 UN 831 Pin, shackle . 1 — C |SH3
28P/9527619 | SP.90/CT Pin, split (SP. 9;(:3) e e a2 - ¢
28W 9419477 | SP.15/) Washer‘ : . 2 — C
19467 | 10-20 UN 3127A TIE ROD door operating mechanism, between nose- 1 — P |SH1
" wheel leg and cross, shaft, assembly SH3
" {Mod. 1350}
Attachmmts for 10-20 UN 3127A, Tie-rod :—
28D/1212752 | A25/124 Bolt, 3 BSF 1 - C
28M/1011476 | A27f1S Nut, 3 8SF 1 — c
28M/15199 | A58/LS Nuz, 7 BSF 1 — c
28P/9527619 | SP.90/CT Pin, split; ($P.9/C8) 1 — c
28P/19234 | SP.90/EB Pin, split:(SP. 9;510) 1 — c
289419477 | SP.A5/4 Washer - - 1 - C
28W/9419478 | SP.15/L Washer 1 — c
— UNIT compressnon nose wheel (See sub-section | - — —
. L YA
10-20 UN J3AND WHEEL complete. assembly 1 — — | SH1
DUNLOP
27A 4028 DR.7195/T COVER tubeless 1 — C | SH1
DUNLOP
27A/4018 AH.50488 WHEEL (For Spares see AP.4515C, Vol. 3, Pr. 1, 1 — P | SH1

Sect. 2, Chap. 61)

RESTRICTED




Page SHE
(issued with A.L.75)

NOSEWHEEL ARRANGEMENT

RESTRICTED
UNDERCARRIAGE

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Ref. Mo,

Part No.

Crescription

45 6

Ne.

off

Materizi
Specification

Class
Store

LM

Plate
Nao,

RESTRICTED




QLo Lsay

ANIWIDNVYHYEY T13IHM 3SON

F’ il

I"HS

I'HS

AIOVIHAVOITHAN]

10.20UN M278
See Detail M
Plate SH 3

See Plate SJI

JO20UN 3458
See Detail N
Plate SH.3.

12.20 UN 685

[O. 20UN 399A

IO20UN3I63A | |
See Detail K
Plate SH.3.
/
10 UN 497
IO UN 545
ot @
SI0.20 UN 104
1020 UN S67Af)
See¢ Detail E
Piate SH.2
Detail '8
SID20 UN 106
CRANK, poor operaTiNG I0.20UN ISSA, |
& SUPPORT BRACKET See Detail F
Plate SH.2.
See Plate SL.1

020 UN HTSA
10. 20UNi N374 IOROUNIRIA 10.20UN 535 I020UN 22054
See Detail 'o' HOFFMANN N 8713
S I02QUN 582
Plate SH.3, / P 1020 UN 537
_ .\ / D20UNIMPL | |
See Detail H
Plate SH.2.
IOUN 6304 ,
See Detail D
Plate SH.2
10.20UN 781
KIUN 527
JOUN 207A LH.
IOUN 2084 RH.
—I0.20UN 773 2ARS0044I
ol 10.20UN 32094
Ao - See Detail L
- Plate SH.3.
I5IQIS/E{S46]5 RH.
D2oNIA 5P4a0/22 LH
See¢ Detail J
Plate SH.3.

See Detail C
See Plate SM.L
See Plate SK.1.
IG.20UN 533
10.20UN 32334

S¢e Detail E 10.20 UN 2904
Plate SH.2. I10.20UN 3924

1O UN 673

1020 UN 3e7A,
See Detall G
Plate SH.2.

HOFFMANN N7453
24,/9500496
IO UNSI9
1020 UN 33 A/ND
DUNLOP DR 7195 T
DUNLOP AH 50488
Detail ¢
LATCH. aeT ooor

[l USKIA =95

IHS P54

Q104 153Y



UHS

CILDMLSTY
| s1iviaa
LNIWIONVYEY T13IHM 3SON

HIVIIAVOAAANN

=T
THS

S e WD Tr B oM I0.20UN T97AIND
' : pat
: 20uN7S3
S TaX  1020UNTI4ND RH - '_l ' g
PACKING /
OUN 537 LH 20U T43A
K0.20UN 763

© Detail D
CROSS -TUBE. poor
LOCK ASSEMBLY
1O UN 5394

AVIATION —~ 10 20UN N3O

DEVELOPMENT {8y
AN 10.20UN (1644

LINK ASSEMBLY
12.20UN 32334

220 UN 791 ND

O20UNTIAND LH I

0. 20UN1129

Detait 'F

DOOR, NOSE UNDERCARRIAGE . FRONT ,
10, 20UN 1554

SPARES ASSY.C/W ATTACHMENTS

$10.20 UN 106

10.20UN 31554

Detail 'E’

PANEL ramiNG NOSEWHEEL _
& LINK L |020UN 925 v
10, 20UNS67A ) Detail G
SPARES ASSY. C/W ATTACHMENTS LINK camne
$I0.20UN 104 10.20UN 21674
OZOUNSISIA

1020UNZISSA IOUN 561 IOUN 551 ND IO UN 553 1o 47 10 UN 567 ND
N / | e e
"1 &——11 |
| 1}
. 'hwuao |
Detail H K3 UN 555 10.20UN 5494

ROD CONNECTING CROSS SHAFT 8 CRANK IO20UN3I40A

1" UaKIp W5

GILDNLSTY

THS %4




RESTRICTED
Plate SH3

Sea Vixen Mk.|

10 UN S33ND

Detail 'J’
ROD. conNECTING ., MECHANISM
LATCH AND CROSS TUBE LEVER

10.20 UN 3I71A
Detail K’
LINK , cONNECTING, DOOR, FRONT
10,20 UN 31634
KX20UN 32004
N
DHS 94/5/80 .
K320 UN 8&1 ND
DHS 94/5/65

.20 UN 531
120U 3203A
Detail 'L’

ROD.cONNECTING  OPERATING
LEVER AND DOOR

I0.20 UN 32094
Detail ‘M’
TIE-ROD, LEG & CROSS SHAFT
10,20 UN 31274
10.26UN 968
I0.20UN 96!

0.20UNI93
0.20UNI9S

10. 20 UN $23

1C.20UN 31414

I020UN3IS5A /g =" 020uN197

DHS 993/E Detail 'N'

STRUT, spriNG, DOOR

WHEEL STEERING JACK

10,20 UN 31454 1C. 20UN 31334 . ! .0.
etai

TIEEROD.BeLL craNk ON DRAG

5TaY & OPERATING LEVER

f0.20UN 31374

10.20UN 63/

SH.3 " UNDERCARRIAGE
NOSE WHEEL ARRANGEMENT
DETAILS

RESTRICTED

SH.3
e




h.com/ f'r‘Q

SeYel- terms’u



https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

